
US SERIES CONNECTOR FOR AUTOM
OBILES

US UNSEALED SERIES
HFC SERIES

US SEALED SERIES
Door Connector

10 11

US UNSEALED SERIES
For INLINE Type2

2.8（56） 6.3（6） 62way　Bolt Type

F（6098-5480）

F TPA（6098-5475）

F cover（6911-5801）F cover（6911-5800）

F（6098-5479）

Material PBT

Color Natural

Terminal（UNIT : mm） 

M（8230-5221）
Applicable wire size（mm2） 0.13

AWG26

Cable overall diameter（mm） 1.3

Material Brass

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.64

24.5
0.8

0.64（S）
M（8230-5222）
Applicable wire size（mm2） 0.22-0.35

AWG24-22

Cable overall diameter（mm） 1.5-1.7

Material Brass

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.64

24.5
0.8

0.64（M）

0.64（L）
M（8230-5223）
Applicable wire size（mm2） 0.5-0.8

AWG20-18

Cable overall diameter（mm） 1.9-2.2

Material Brass

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.64

24.5
0.8

2.8（SS）

M（8230-5303） F（8240-0477）

Applicable wire size（mm2） 0.35
AWG22

Cable overall diameter（mm） 1.7

Material Brass

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

Applicable wire size（mm2） 0.35
AWG22

Cable overall diameter（mm） 1.7

Material Heat-resistant copper alloy

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

29.92.8

19.54.3

2.8（S）

M（8230-5257） F（8240-0423）

Applicable wire size（mm2） 0.5-1.0
AWG20-18

Cable overall diameter（mm） 1.9-2.2

Material Brass

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

Applicable wire size（mm2） 0.5-1.0
AWG20-18

Cable overall diameter（mm） 1.9-2.2

Material Heat-resistant copper alloy

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

29.92.8

19.24.3

33.4

103.1

50.9

21.7105.3

50.9

12.7105.3

50.5

7105.1

50.3

33.4

103.1

50.9

Material PBT

Color Black

Ref:Terminal part No.
[2.8] P7
[6.3] P3

Material PBT

Color Black

Material PBT

Color Gray

Ref:Terminal part No.
[2.8] P7
[6.3] P3

Material PBT

Color Gray



US SERIES CONNECTOR FOR AUTOM
OBILES

US UNSEALED SERIES
HFC SERIES

US SEALED SERIES
Door Connector

12 13

M cover1（6911-4747） M cover2（6911-4852） M cover3（6911-5315）
0.64（44） 2.8（12） 6.3（3） 59way

0.64（17） 1.5（2）  2.8（2） 21way

key-AM（6098-6044） M（6098-6045）key-B

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] P11
[2.8] *
[6.3] *

Material PBT

Color Natural

58.363.7

46.1

58.363.7

46.1

F（6098-6047）key-A F（6098-6134）key-B

51.2 27.3

39.9

51.2 27.3

39.9

29.5
50

39.2

31
54

39.2

F cover（6911-4748）

77.2 32.5

35

75.7 36.5

39

2.8（L）

M（8230-5259） F（8240-0425）

Applicable wire size（mm2） 3.0
AWG12

Cable overall diameter（mm） 3.3

Material Brass

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

Applicable wire size（mm2） 3.0
AWG12

Cable overall diameter（mm） 3.3

Material Heat-resistant copper alloy

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

29.92.8

19.24.3

2.8（LL）

M（8230-5260） F（8240-0426）

Applicable wire size（mm2） 4.0-5.0
AWG10

Cable overall diameter（mm） 4.0

Material Heat-resistant copper alloy

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

Applicable wire size（mm2） 4.0-5.0
AWG10

Cable overall diameter（mm） 4.0

Material Heat-resistant copper alloy

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

19.54.3

30.52.8

2.8 double crimping

F（8240-0427）
Applicable wire size（mm2） -

Cable overall diameter（mm） -

Material Heat-resistant copper alloy

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

19.54.3

Housing（UNIT : mm） * For terminal selection, please contact our sales staff.

F（6098-7119）key-AM（6098-7127）key-A M（6098-7129）key-B F（6098-7122）key-B

44.8

26

26.4

24.8

22.6

25.1

24.8

22.6

25.1

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] *
[1.5] *
[2.8] P11

Material PBT

Color Black

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] *
[1.5] *
[2.8] P11

Material PBT

Color Black

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] *
[1.5] *
[2.8] P11

Material PBT

Color Gray

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] *
[1.5] *
[2.8] P11

Material PBT

Color Gray

Material PBT

Color Black

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] P11
[2.8] *
[6.3] *

Material PBT

Color Black

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] *
[2.8] *
[6.3] *

Material PBT

Color Black

Material PBT

Color Black

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] *
[2.8]*
[6.3] *

Material PBT

Color Natural

Material PBT

Color Black

Material PBT

Color Black

2.8（M）

M（8230-5258） F（8240-0424）

Applicable wire size（mm2） 1.5-2.5
AWG16-14

Cable overall diameter（mm） 2.4-2.7

Material Brass

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

Applicable wire size（mm2） 1.5-2.5
AWG16-14

Cable overall diameter（mm） 2.4-2.7

Material Heat-resistant copper alloy

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

29.92.8

19.24.3

44.8

26

26.8

0.64（17） 1.5（2）  2.8（2） 21way



US SERIES CONNECTOR FOR AUTOM
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US UNSEALED SERIES
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12 13

M cover1（6911-4747） M cover2（6911-4852） M cover3（6911-5315）
0.64（44） 2.8（12） 6.3（3） 59way

0.64（17） 1.5（2）  2.8（2） 21way

key-AM（6098-6044） M（6098-6045）key-B

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] P11
[2.8] *
[6.3] *

Material PBT

Color Natural

58.363.7

46.1

58.363.7

46.1

F（6098-6047）key-A F（6098-6134）key-B

51.2 27.3

39.9

51.2 27.3

39.9

29.5
50

39.2

31
54

39.2

F cover（6911-4748）

77.2 32.5

35

75.7 36.5

39

2.8（L）

M（8230-5259） F（8240-0425）

Applicable wire size（mm2） 3.0
AWG12

Cable overall diameter（mm） 3.3

Material Brass

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

Applicable wire size（mm2） 3.0
AWG12

Cable overall diameter（mm） 3.3

Material Heat-resistant copper alloy

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

29.92.8

19.24.3

2.8（LL）

M（8230-5260） F（8240-0426）

Applicable wire size（mm2） 4.0-5.0
AWG10

Cable overall diameter（mm） 4.0

Material Heat-resistant copper alloy

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

Applicable wire size（mm2） 4.0-5.0
AWG10

Cable overall diameter（mm） 4.0

Material Heat-resistant copper alloy

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

19.54.3

30.52.8

2.8 double crimping

F（8240-0427）
Applicable wire size（mm2） -

Cable overall diameter（mm） -

Material Heat-resistant copper alloy

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

19.54.3

Housing（UNIT : mm） * For terminal selection, please contact our sales staff.

F（6098-7119）key-AM（6098-7127）key-A M（6098-7129）key-B F（6098-7122）key-B

44.8

26

26.4

24.8

22.6

25.1

24.8

22.6

25.1

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] *
[1.5] *
[2.8] P11

Material PBT

Color Black

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] *
[1.5] *
[2.8] P11

Material PBT

Color Black

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] *
[1.5] *
[2.8] P11

Material PBT

Color Gray

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] *
[1.5] *
[2.8] P11

Material PBT

Color Gray

Material PBT

Color Black

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] P11
[2.8] *
[6.3] *

Material PBT

Color Black

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] *
[2.8] *
[6.3] *

Material PBT

Color Black

Material PBT

Color Black

Ref:Terminal part No.
[0.64] *
[2.8]*
[6.3] *

Material PBT

Color Natural

Material PBT

Color Black

Material PBT

Color Black

2.8（M）

M（8230-5258） F（8240-0424）

Applicable wire size（mm2） 1.5-2.5
AWG16-14

Cable overall diameter（mm） 2.4-2.7

Material Brass

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

Applicable wire size（mm2） 1.5-2.5
AWG16-14

Cable overall diameter（mm） 2.4-2.7

Material Heat-resistant copper alloy

Surface treatment Sn plated

Applicable Tab Thickness（mm）0.8

29.92.8

19.24.3

44.8

26

26.8

0.64（17） 1.5（2）  2.8（2） 21way


